

MISSISSIPPI CHILDREN'S MUSEUM -MERIDIAN

MEDIA CONTACT

Rebecca Parker
Assistant Director of
Marketing & Public
Relations

<u>rebecca@mcm.ms</u> P: 601.512.0278

The Mississippi Children's Museum – Meridian Hosts 3rd Annual BOO!seum Event

PRESS RELEASE • FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE • 10/9/2023

The Mississippi Children's Museum – Meridian invites families to dress in costume and celebrate fall during BOO!seum event.

Meridian, Miss. (October 9, 2023) – The Mississippi Children's Museum – Meridian (MCM-Meridian) is calling all superheroes, princesses, and silly monsters alike to the BOO!seum on Saturday, October 21 from 10am – 3pm.

Guests are encouraged to wear costumes and join in on festive fall activities taking place at the museum, including:

- Costume contest and giveaways
- Halloween scavenger hunt
- Spooky tales in the library exhibit
- Glow-in-the-dark dance parties
- Monster slime experiment
- Creepy-crawly crafts in the WonderBox exhibit
- Outdoor games of pumpkin bowling, ring toss, cornhole, giant Jenga, and face painting
- Festive photo opportunities
- Food trucks

BOO!seum is sponsored by Meridian Pediatric Dental Group.

Tickets are \$10 per person and included in museum membership. The museum will be open from 9am – 5pm with activities taking place between 10am – 3pm. To learn more about this event, visit www.mcmmeridian.org.

About the Mississippi Children's Museum - Meridian

The Mississippi Children's Museum - Meridian (MCM - Meridian) is the East Mississippi satellite campus of the statewide Mississippi Children's Museum (MCM)—a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization that creates unparalleled experiences to inspire excellence and a lifelong joy of learning. MCM-Meridian is building a 25,000-square-foot facility with exhibit space designed around five primary initiatives: Literacy and Arts; STEAM; and Health and Nutrition with Cultural Arts and Mississippi History woven throughout all galleries. Outdoors is a 25,000-square-foot exhibit gallery that allows children

a safe and magical space to explore and enrich the learning experience. The museum's exhibits, programs, and outreach opportunities will provide engaging, explorative, hands-on educational activities for children of all ages. MCM - Meridian is a strategic part of the statewide Mississippi Children's Museum which is dedicated to inspiring ALL of Mississippi's children from ALL backgrounds to discover and achieve their potential. To learn more about MCM – Meridian, visit www.mcmmeridian.org.

About the Mississippi Children's Museum

The Mississippi Children's Museum (MCM) is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization dedicated to fostering in its visitors a passion for lifelong learning, improving the health and well-being of Mississippi children, and instilling a sense of state pride in all Mississippi residents. The mission of MCM is to create unparalleled experiences to inspire excellence and a lifelong joy of learning. The goal of MCM is to inspire Mississippi's children from all backgrounds to discover and achieve their potential. The 40,000-square foot museum is designed around five primary initiatives, with correlating exhibits, programs and outreach efforts. These initiatives include: Literacy, STEAM, Health and Nutrition, Cultural Arts and Mississippi Heritage—the keys to helping our children mature into healthy and productive adult learners. Museum exhibits provide engaging, explorative, hands-on educational activities for children of all ages. To learn more about MCM, visit www.mschildrensmuseum.org.

###